# OP \$540.00 483758

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM540769

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brocade Communications Systems, Inc.		11/28/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brocade Communications Systems LLC
Street Address:	1320 Ridder Park Drive
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95131
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4837582	CLEARLINK
Registration Number:	4796138	FABRIC VISION
Registration Number:	4188157	OPENSCRIPT
Registration Number:	4126335	CLOUDPLEX
Registration Number:	4048168	BROCADE
Registration Number:	4055309	BROCADE
Registration Number:	4040988	BROCADE
Registration Number:	4518152	THE EFFORTLESS NETWORK
Registration Number:	3325846	FOUNDRY
Registration Number:	4150588	BROCADE ONE
Registration Number:	3956452	MYBROCADE
Registration Number:	3754349	WINGSPAN
Registration Number:	2573394	FABRIC OS
Registration Number:	2467241	SERVERIRON
Registration Number:	2172468	FOUNDRY NETWORKS
Registration Number:	2153602	BROCADE
Registration Number:	2201107	В
Registration Number:	2210277	
Registration Number:	2248565	IRONVIEW
		TRADEMARK

900515054 REEL: 006744 FRAME: 0680

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1418973	MCDATA
Registration Number:	1557656	MCDATA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com
Correspondent Name: Charlene A. Azema

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BROC.1293GEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLENE A. AZEMA
SIGNATURE:	/charlene a. azema/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2019

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=BROCADE COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS LLC - DE - CONVERSION FORMATION#page1.tif source=BROCADE COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS LLC - DE - CONVERSION FORMATION#page2.tif source=BROCADE COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS LLC - DE - CONVERSION FORMATION#page3.tif source=BROCADE COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS LLC - DE - CONVERSION FORMATION#page4.tif source=BROCADE COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS LLC - DE - CONVERSION FORMATION#page5.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "BROCADE COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BROCADE COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS, INC." TO "BROCADE COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 12:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

3003488 8100V SR# 20177261706

Authentication: 203642381 Date: 11-28-17

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:37 PM 11/28/2017
FILED 12:37 PM 11/28/2017
SR 20177261706 - File Number 3003488

## CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

OF

# BROCADE COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS, INC.

A Delaware Corporation

TO

### BROCADE COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS LLC

A Delaware Limited Liability Company

November 28, 2017

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company has been duly executed and is being filed by Brocade Communications Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), to convert the Corporation to Brocade Communications Systems LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>LLC</u>"), under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 <u>Del. C.</u> § 18-101, <u>et seq.</u>) and the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (8 <u>Del. C.</u> § 101, <u>et seq.</u>).

- The Corporation was first incorporated on February 11, 1999 in the State of Delaware by filing its
  original Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on such
  date, and immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company
  was a corporation incorporated in the State of Delaware.
- The name and type of entity of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate
  of Conversion to Limited Liability Company was Brocade Communications Systems, Inc., a
  Delaware corporation.
- The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted as set forth in its certificate of formation is Brocade Communications Systems LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 4. The conversion of the Corporation to the LLC shall be effective on November 28, 2017.

(Signature page follows)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the date first written above.

Brocade Communications Systems, Inc.

3y:\_\_\_\_ Vame: l

Title: CE

**REEL: 006744 FRAME: 0684** 





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "BROCADE

COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 12:37 O'CLOCK

P.M.

3003488 8100V SR# 20177261706

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jastiny W. Bullock, Sucretary of State

Authentication: 203642381

Date: 11-28-17

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

### BROCADE COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS LLC

(Pursuant to Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act)

THIS CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION of Brocade Communications Systems LLC, dated November 28, 2017, has been duly executed and is being filed by the undersigned, an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. §18-101, et seq.), as follows:

FIRST:

The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Brocade

Communications Systems LLC (the "Company").

SECOND:

The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is

251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, Delaware 19808.

THIRD:

The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the

Company in the State of Delaware is Corporation Service Company, 251 Little

Falls Drive, Wilmington, Delaware 19808.

FOURTH:

The formation of the Company shall be effective on November 28, 2017.

安全会

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

Name: Thomas H. Krause, Tr.

Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:37 PM 11/28/2017 FILED 12:37 PM 11/28/2017 SR 20177261706 - File Number 3003488

RECORDED: 09/13/2019